## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ye Fa Dong	02/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Suzhou Fameihua Plastic Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	Yan Lange, Dahe Bridge
Internal Address:	Wangzhauang Town
City:	Changshu City
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215554

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29273672

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7023824804

cmiller@weidemiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Chad W. Miller

7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd. Suite 530 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

CWMOWW.0003P ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Chad W. Miller NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1 source=CWM001#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020314 FRAME: 0537**

500431761

### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I, Ye Fa DONG, ("Assignor") whose full postal address is Yan Lange, Dahe Bridge, Wangzhauang Town, Changshu City, China, 215554, am the designer and inventor of the design for a ROLLING SHOPPING BASKET as shown in the drawings attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Suzhou Fameihua Plastic Co. Ltd., ("Assignee") whose full postal address is Yan Lange, Dahe Bridge, Wangzhauang Town, Changshu City, China, 215554, has acquired from Assignor all North American rights (in Canada, the United States of America and Mexico) to said ROLLING SHOPPING BASKET, including the right to apply to register the design in Canada as an industrial design and in the United States as a design patent,

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto wish to further confirm in writing in English the assignment of these rights, title and interests in and to the said design in North America;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby warrants that it is the inventor and owner of all rights in and to a design for a ROLLING SHOPPING BASKET as shown in the drawings attached hereto;
- 2. Assignor confirms that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design and registration, to the full end of the term or terms for which said registration has been granted or may be extended.

EXECUTED at Changshu City, China, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2007.

Ye Fa DONG ("Assignor")

By: (Signature)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

On this day of February, 2007, before me personally appeared Ye Fa DONG,
("Assignor"), known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument as
Assignor, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will
and for the purpose therein set forth.
这 华 盆
Witness Signature

Witness name (printed)

PATENT REEL: 020314 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 01/03/2008**